WDRT's Season of Giving 2024

Official Rules and Regulations

Eligibility

Contest entrants must be at least 18 years old as of November 1, 2023. This contest is sponsored by WDRT, Driftless Community Radio Employees, contractors, board members, and their respective immediate family and household members are not eligible. All federal, state, and local laws and regulations apply. Void wherever prohibited or restricted by law.

How to Enter

Donations can be made phone, mail, online at wdrt.org or in person at 311 S. Main St., Viroqua, WI or by calling 1-608-638-9378 between the dates of December 2nd – December 31th 2024. Sustaining members (donors who are signed up for automatically renewing memberships) are automatically entered. No purchase or contribution is necessary. Of course, we appreciate contributions, but making a contribution will not affect your chances of winning. No contribution is necessary to enter or to win a prize in this drawing. A donation/pledge will not improve your chances of winning. Donations are **encouraged** during The WDRT Season of Giving, but not required. **Only one entry per household is allowed.** Odds of winning depend on the number of eligible entries received.

To enter WDRT's 2023 "Season of Giving" Drawing, you must do **only ONE of the following**:

Make a donation to WDRT between the dates of December 2nd - December 31th 2023

OR send a postcard with your name, address, phone, and email address (if you have one) to: WDRT's 2024 Season of Giving Drawing, 311 S. Main St., Viroqua, WI 54665

OR be or become a sustaining member

(a sustaining member is a member who makes ongoing monthly donations from a bank account or credit/debit card).

All entries must be received by 11:59:59 P.M. CDT on December 31st

Selection and Announcement of Winner

The winner will be selected in a random drawing the second week of January, supervised by the management of WDRT, whose decisions regarding winners will be final.

The name of the winner will be announced on or about January 15th and will remain posted no less than 14 days.

To request a list of winners sent to you, mail a self-addressed stamped envelope to: WDRT's 2024 Season of Giving Drawing Winner Announcement, 311 S. Main St, Viroqua, WI 54665.

Once submitted, entries become the sole property of WDRT and will not be returned.

Winner will be notified by phone, mail, and/or email. If a potential winner cannot be reached after 10 days from first notification attempt, or if an entrant is found to be ineligible, or prize notification is returned as undeliverable, such prize will be forfeited and an alternate winner selected.

Winners are responsible for all costs of prize redemption and/or travel to use a prize, or any taxes which may be applicable. The value of each prize is determined by the prize donor or vendor and such determination is final for all purposes. Winners may waive their right to receive prizes. Prizes are non assignable and non transferable. No substitutions allowed by the winner. Prizes are subject to availability and WDRT reserves the right to substitute prizes of equal or greater value.

By entering, entrant agrees to be bound by these Official Rules and all applicable local, state and federal laws. Winners will be required to sign a publicity release and a winner's affidavit to claim any prize.

WDRT and its entities and staff are not responsible or liable for multiple entries, entries completed or entered by other than human means, or entries that are late (including delayed data transmission), technical malfunctions, lost/delayed data transmission, omission, interruption, deletion, defect, line failures of any telephone network, computer equipment, software, inability to access any Web site or online service tampered with, illegible, mutilated, forged, destroyed,

incomplete, garbled, lost, misdirected, mechanically duplicated, mass machine printed, postage-due, or otherwise not in compliance with Official Rules – and all such entries will be disqualified.

For a complete copy of these rules, print this page or mail a self-addressed stamped envelope to: WDRT's 2023 Season of Giving Drawing Official Rules, 311 S. Main St., Viroqua, WI 54665. For further information, please contact WDRT at 608-638-9378 or info@wdrt.org.

Donations to WDRT are tax-deductible.

WDRT list of prizes:

Grand Prize - \$1,000 cash (1 prize)

Nordic Creamery Cow Lovers Gift Box – (3 prizes) - \$38 value

Wonderstate Coffee Gift Certificates - (12 prizes) - \$20 value

WDRT coffee mugs - (20 prizes) - \$20 value

*Values are based on retail value as determined by the vendor.